502346383 05/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Folco Orlandini | 05/14/2013 |
| Andrea Radice | 05/14/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Domitalia S.p.A. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Via Nazionale, 65 | |
| City: | San Giovanni al Natisone (Udine) | |
| State/Country: | ITALY | |
| Postal Code: | 33048 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 29454740 | |
| Application Number: | 29454742 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8582253920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858.456.2898

Email: contact@themisipc.com

Correspondent Name: Themis Law

Address Line 1: 7660 Fay Ave Ste H-535
Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92037

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Franco A. Serafini |
|--------------------|----------------------|
| Signature: | /Franco A. Serafini/ |
| Date: | 05/14/2013 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentFiled#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030410 FRAME: 0716 JP \$80.00 Z9454/40

ASSIGNMENT

For \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors hereby sell and assign, onto

DOMITALIA S.P.A. Via Nazionale, 65 33048 San Giovanni al Natisone (Udine), Italy

and their legal successors, legal representatives or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to their inventions relating to:

SEAT, as set forth in their U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/454,740 filed 14-May-2013 ; STOOL, as set forth in their U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/454,742 filed 14-May-2013

and in and to said United States Patent Applications including any and all divisions or continuations and Convention applications based on said inventions or upon said applications, including the right to make applications for Letters Patents throughout the world in respect to the inventions and to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all Letters Patents of any country which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Agreement not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patents to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

The undersigned warrant and covenant that they have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that they have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

The undersigned further covenant and agree that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE all information known to them relating to said inventions or patent applications and that, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, they will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said applications, including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefrom, including reissues, reexaminations, or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters patent of the United States for said invention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request their attorney of record to insert the filing dates and application numbers of said applications in the above blank spaces when known.

. Λ

| Dated: | 14 May 2013 | | |
|----------|-------------|-----------------|-----------|
| | | Folco Orlandini | - Ma Ow |
| Dated: _ | 14 May 2013 | | \bigcap |
| | | Andrea Radice | Judice |

PATENT REEL: 030410 FRAME: 0717

RECORDED: 05/14/2013